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June 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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31

July 2022June 27, 2022 - 
July 3, 2022

Monday, June 27
11:30am - 12:30pm OM Prep with Team Tovar - Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, June 29
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC Regular Open Meeting Continuation  - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 1

Tuesday, June 28
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 6/28/2022 Regular Open Meeting Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 30

Saturday, July 2

Sunday, July 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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31

July 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

August 2022July 4, 2022 - 
July 10, 2022

Monday, July 4

Wednesday, July 6
2:00pm - 2:30pm Mtg. w/ Supervisor Galvin (Rio Verde Foothills 
Water Issue) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 8

Tuesday, July 5

Thursday, July 7
6:00pm - 9:00pm AZCC July 7, 2022 Town Hall Joint Notice and 
Appearance (St. Johns HS Auditorium, 360 Redskin Dr., St. Johns 
85936) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, July 9

Sunday, July 10
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

August 2022July 11, 2022 - 
July 17, 2022

Monday, July 11
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre OM with Commissioner Tovar (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, July 13
8:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting - Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 15

Tuesday, July 12
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC Revised 7/12/2022 Regular Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, July 14
12:00pm - 2:00pm AZCC Revised 07/14/2022 Community Solar 
Working Group Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, July 16

Sunday, July 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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31

July 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

August 2022July 18, 2022 - 
July 24, 2022

Monday, July 18

Wednesday, July 20

Friday, July 22

Tuesday, July 19

Thursday, July 21

Saturday, July 23

Sunday, July 24
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

August 2022July 25, 2022 - 
July 31, 2022

Monday, July 25

Wednesday, July 27
8:00am - 5:00pm Contingent OM - Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 29

Tuesday, July 26

Thursday, July 28
10:00am - 12:00pm ACC 7/28/22 Stakeholder P.I.R.A.T.E. Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, July 30

Sunday, July 31
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1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 1, 2022 - 
August 7, 2022

Monday, August 1
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 8-01-2022 2nd Substantive CCT 
Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, August 3

Friday, August 5

Tuesday, August 2
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Vote Solar, Bret Fanshaw, Emma 
Searson wSUN (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC REVISED 8/02/2022 12th BTA Workshop
II Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
12:30pm - 1:30pm Mtg. w. Tolleson and Commissioner Tovar (PF 
Chang's, 14681 West McDowell Road, Goodyear, AZ 85395) - Public 
Affairs

Thursday, August 4
10:00am - 3:00pm AZCC 08/4/2022 Community Solar Working 
Group Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, August 6

Sunday, August 7
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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 8, 2022 - 
August 14, 2022

Monday, August 8
6:00pm - 8:00pm Virtual Fossil Fuel Plant Closure Town Halls - 
Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, August 10
9:00am - 11:00am Virtual Fossil Fuel Plant Closure Town Halls - 
Jennifer Benally
11:30am - 1:00pm SRP Mtg. with Commissioner Tovar (Lou's At 
Papago Golf Club, 5595 Karsten, Phx 85008) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm Virtual Fossil Fuel Plant Closure Town Halls - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, August 12

Tuesday, August 9
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting with Plus Power - John MacDonald, 
Policy AZ (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Meet & Greet with Cypress Creek Renewables 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:00am Meeting re Rio Verde Foothills Domestic 
Water Improvement District (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer 
Benally
1:00pm - 3:00pm Virtual Fossil Fuel Plant Closure Town Halls - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, August 11
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 11:00am AZCC 8/11/2022 REVISED 
Markets+Governance Straw Proposal Notice & Agenda - Jennifer 
Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Meet New APS President Ted Geisler  
(Commissioner Tovar's Office 2nd Floor 1200 W Washington St. 
Phoenix 85007) - Jennifer Benally
1:15pm - 2:15pm Secretary Pete Buttigieg Announcement Event 
(Nina Mason Pulliam Rio Salado Audubon Center, 3131 S. Central Ave, 
Phx 85040) - Jennifer Benally
3:00pm - 6:00pm Fossil Fuel Virtual Town Hall - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Saturday, August 13

Sunday, August 14
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6
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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 15, 2022 - 
August 21, 2022

Monday, August 15
11:30am - 12:30pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
2:30pm - 3:30pm OM Prep w/ Hearing Divsiion - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber

Wednesday, August 17
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, August 19

Tuesday, August 16
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 8-16-2022 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda
2:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC 8-16-2022 Revised Staff OM Notice & 
Agenda- Upon adj of Reg OM - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, August 18

Saturday, August 20

Sunday, August 21
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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 22, 2022 - 
August 28, 2022

Monday, August 22
10:00am - 1:00pm AZCC Revised 8-22-2022 DDSR Workshop - 
Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, August 24

Friday, August 26

Tuesday, August 23
12:30pm - 1:00pm Meet with SW Gas & Pinal Energy (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, August 25

Saturday, August 27

Sunday, August 28
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August 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2022August 29, 2022 - 
September 4, 2022

Monday, August 29

Wednesday, August 31
2022 League of Cities and Towns Conference (Renaissance 

Hotel Glendale) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC August 30-31, 2022 Community Solar 
Working Group Notice - Jennifer Benally

Friday, September 2
11:00am 2022 League of Cities and Towns Conference 

(Renaissance Hotel Glendale) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, August 30
8:00am 2022 League of Cities and Towns Conference 
(Renaissance Hotel Glendale) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC Revised August 30-31, 2022 Community 
Solar Working Group Notice - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 1
2022 League of Cities and Towns Conference (Renaissance 

Hotel Glendale) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 2nd Revised 9/1/2022 9-1-1 Task Force 
Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:15am Mtg. w/ Goodyear/Tolleson/Commissioner 
Tovar (Coffee Shop off the lobby) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:00pm - 1:30pm Mtg. re Maricopa Solar CEC Application- Dean 
Miller (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, September 3

Sunday, September 4
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 5, 2022 - 
September 11, 2022

Monday, September 5

Wednesday, September 7
10:00am - 3:30pm AZCC 9-7-2022 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda

Friday, September 9

Tuesday, September 6
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Thursday, September 8

Saturday, September 10

Sunday, September 11
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 12, 2022 - 
September 18, 2022

Monday, September 12

Wednesday, September 14

Friday, September 16

Tuesday, September 13
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting with SBi Cellular One - Joan Burke 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:00am Brief on SW Water Co. & Corix Group of 
Companies (Bermuda Water)  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer 
Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg. re RCP issues - Court Rich (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 15
10:00am - 12:30pm AZCC 9/15/2022 Water Preparedness 2022 
Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 3:00pm AZCC 9/15/2022 Water Task Force Workshop 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, September 17

Sunday, September 18
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 19, 2022 - 
September 25, 2022

Monday, September 19
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting City of Litchfield Park Mayor, City 
Engineer, & City Manager Williams - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, September 21
9:00am - 9:30am Team Tovar Prep Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 11:00am AZCC 9/21/2022 Workshop & Presentation 
from CAISO Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 4:00pm AZCC Revised 9/21/2022 Contingency Open 
Meeting - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, September 23
3:00pm - 4:00pm 2022 Flinn-Brown Academy: Utilizing Arizona’s 
Resources for 21st Century Energy (Flinn Foundation; Pavilion Room) 
- Danielle Underwood

Tuesday, September 20
8:30am - 9:30am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
2:30pm - 3:30pm Commissioner Tovar Pre Open Meeting 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Thursday, September 22

Saturday, September 24

Sunday, September 25
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 26, 2022 - 
October 2, 2022

Monday, September 26

Wednesday, September 28

Friday, September 30

Tuesday, September 27
10:35am - 11:05am Community Solar - Arcadia - Patrick Black 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 29
10:00am - 10:30am Mtg. w/ EPCOR-Thomas Loquvam (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, October 1

Sunday, October 2


